## **ORIGINAL**

## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 8700

A RESOLUTION approving the 2014 ARCH Budget and Work Plan.

WHEREAS, the Bellevue City Council passed Resolution No. 8076 on April 5, 2010, authorizing execution of the Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement for ARCH by and between Bellevue, 14 other King County cities, and King County updating and continuing the operations of A Regional Coalition for Housing (ARCH); and

WHEREAS, the Bellevue City Council Section 11 of the Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement provides that the annual budget and work plan for ARCH shall be recommended by the ARCH Executive Board to each member jurisdiction, and such recommendation has been made; and

WHEREAS, Section 11 of the Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement also provides that the recommended budget and work plan shall not become effective until approved by the legislative body of each member jurisdiction; now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 11 of that certain Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement for ARCH, A Regional Coalition for Housing approved by Resolution No. 8076 and given Clerk's Receiving No. 46425, the Bellevue City Council hereby approves the 2014 ARCH Administrative Budget and Work Plan, a copy of which has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 51755.

Passed by the City Council this \_/PH day of \_February\_\_, 2013, and signed in authentication of its passage this \_/PH day of \_February\_ 2013.

(SEAL)

Conrad Lee, Mayor

Attest:

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk